## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 613 by Representative Firment

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 15, insert "<u>The provisions of this Subpart apply to all lines of</u>
  property and casualty insurance."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "<u>B. Except as provided in Subsection C of this Section, every authorized</u> 7 insurer shall file with the commissioner all rates,
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 22, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 27, delete "enables" and insert "enable"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 28, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, line 1, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 13, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 3, line 14, change "<u>filing</u>" to "<u>rate filing</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 16, delete "<u>E.</u>" and insert "F."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, line 19, delete "<u>F.</u>" and insert "G."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, line 17, delete "a filing" and insert in lieu thereof "a <u>rate</u> filing"